N800003279

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



03/20/18--01024--020 **128.75

18 MAR 20 AM 9: 39

MAR 2 6 2018

T SCHROEDER

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Convert a Foreign Not For Profit Corporation into a Domestic Not For Profit Corporation.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

X.

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status \$8.75

Aner R. Morejon Name (printed or typed) 3270 West 78th. Street Address Hialeah, Florida 33018 City, State & Zip (786) 200-9676 Daytime Telephone Number amorejon@bicus.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

Th	he undersigned, Bishop Aner R. Morejon	President	
		FT0-2948	(Title) a foreign Corporation
	(Corporation Name)		<u> </u>
in	accordance with section 617.1803. Florida Statutes, does	s hereby certify:	
1.	. The date on which corporation was first formed was <u>J</u>	une 29th, 2010	··································
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was came into being was State of Florida	as first formed, inc	corporated. or otherwise
3.	. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the finance of the Base Southeast Regional Conference of the B		
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is Southeast Regional Conference of the		
	Brethren in Christ Church, Inc.		
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, o		f business or central

- The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was State of Florida
- 6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 617.1803.

Lam Aner R. Morejon of Southeast Regional Conference of the Brethren in Christ Church

and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the $15th_{day of}$ March 2018

õ (Authorized Signature) HAR 20 R **Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication** \$50.00ب Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy ည် Total to domesticate and file \$128.75

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Southeast Regional Conference of the Brethren in Christ Church, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address

3270 West 78th. Street

Hialeah, Florida 33018

Mailing Address 3270 West 78th. Street Hialeah, Florida 33018

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

(1): The ministry vision of the Southeast Regional Conference of the Brethren in Christ Church, Inc.,

is to facilitate church planting, hiring and supporting pastors and ministers and developing region's specific

ministry initiatives. (2): This regional conference is a network of Brethren in Christ congregations

located in the state of Florida and the state of Georgia. The assigned bishop provides leadership

and support to the members of the regional conference. (3): This conference operates

under the authority of "General Conference of the Brethren in Christ, Incorporated"

a 501 (C)(3) not for profit corporation that has received from the IRS the EIN 23-7178308

18 A
\$20 H

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

· . ·

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The directors are elected or appointed according to the bylaws.

A 18 A
9:

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):

Title/Name	Title/Name	
PRESIDENT: Aner R. Morejon	VICE PRESIDENT: Jose F. Rodriguez	
3270 West 78th. Street	18450 SW 134th. Avenue	
Hialeah, Florida 33018	Miami, Florida 33177	
Title/Name	Title/Name	
TREASURER: Jose Lemus	SECRETARY: Paola Villa	
5045 SW 153rd. Terrace	1255 NE 178th. Street	
Davie, Florida 33331	Miami, Florida 33162	
Title/Name	Title/Name	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Aner R. Morejon

3270 West 78th Street

Hialeah, Florida 33018

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The **name and address** of the incorporator is:

Aner R. Morejon

3270 West 78th Street

Hialeah, Florida 33018

8 MAR 20 AH 9: 39 يدريد و • • • •

Signature egistered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

March 15th,2018 Date March 15th, 2018

Date